

29
EXECUTION
CIVIL
64/23
SAVITA RANI
Vs.

DEVENDER KUMAR S/O SH.DAYA CHAND

02.02.2024

Present : Sh.Vatan Sharma , Ld. Counsel for the DH with DH.
JD in person.

WOA against immovable property could not be issued as the beat of drums charges were not deposited by the DH. Ld. Counsel seeks time to take appropriate steps. Allowed.

Issue warrant of attachment against immovable properties of the JD as per list on filing of PF within seven days. The Civil Nazir will ensure execution of warrants as per law and repeated efforts will be made by the Bailiff till execution of the warrants. DH is also directed to the file affidavit alongwith PF that there is no stay on the execution.

Let Warrant of attachment be put up before Ld. ACJ for appointment of Bailiff on **06.03.2024**.

Put up for report of Bailiff on **26.04.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
ADJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/02.02.2024