

33
EXECUTION
CIVIL
64/23
SAVITA RANI
Vs.

DEVENDER KUMAR S/O SH.DAYA CHAND

26.04.2024

Present : Sh. Vatan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH with DH.
Ms.Lata Sehrawat , Ld. Proxy Counsel for the JD with
JD.

Warrants of attachment were issued against the immovable property of the JD. The same have been attached. The JD submits that he is residing on rent there but no rent agreement is filed on record. The rent agreement and the title documents of the impugned property be filed on record by the NDOH.

In the meanwhile, DH is directed to file the valuation report of the impugned property.

Put up for further proceedings for **05.07.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/26.04.2024