

15 EXECUTION CIVIL 64/23
SAVITA RANI
Vs.
DEVENDER KUMAR S/O SH.DAYA CHAND

20.12.2024

Present : Sh. Vatan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH with DH.
Sh. D.K. Singh , Ld. Counsel for the JD with JD.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, MTS, Office of SDM, Saraswati Vihar.

Valuation Report was called from the concerned SDM regarding the attached property. A report is filed on behalf of the concerned SDM that the property could not be identified and the DH may be directed to assist the Officer for compliance of the court order. Copy supplied to both the parties.

DH is directed to contact the concerned official for preparation of the Valuation Report. The report be filed by the NDOH.

Ld. counsel for the JD submits that he wishes to file objections to the execution. The same is the right of the JD. Objections, if any be supplied in advance to the DH.

Put up for further proceedings for **31.01.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/20.12.2024