

23
EXECUTION CIVIL 64/23
SAVITA RANI
Vs.

DEVENDER KUMAR S/O SH.DAYA CHAND

31.01.2025

Present : None for the DH.
Sh. Krishan Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the JD.
Sh. Satish Kumar, Bailiff, SDM Office, Saraswati Vihar.

Matter was listed for filing of the valuation report by the SDM. The official has appeared and has filed a report seeking time to file the valuation report in view of the election duty. Allowed.

Ld. counsel for the JD seeks one more opportunity to file objections. Be awaited for the DH.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/31.01.2025

31.01.2025 (2nd call at 11:40 a.m.)

Present : None for the DH.
Sh. Krishan Kumar, Ld. proxy Counsel for the JD.

The DH has not appeared.

(2)

Objections if any be filed by the next date with advance copy to the DH.

Fresh notice be also issued to the SDM concerned for filing of the valuation report on filing of PF within 7 days.

Put up for further proceedings for **28.03.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/31.01.2025