

53 EXECUTION
CIVIL 64/23 SAVITA RANI Vs. DEVENDER KUMAR
S/O SH.DAYA CHAND

13.02.2026

Present : Sh. Vatan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DH through V.C.
DH in person.
Sh. Jeevan Ram, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. Counsel for JD has filed an application under Order 9 Rule 13 read with Section 151 of CPC for setting aside the ex parte judgment/order dated 23.04.2016 and an application under Section 5 of Limitation Act. Copy is supplied to Ld. Counsel for DH.

Put up for filing of reply to the applications and for arguments on 05.06.2026.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
District Judge-III
North-West District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
13.02.2026